

Misc. Exn. 05 of 2022
Present: Abhijeet Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)

Dated:07-11-2023

The record is put up today.

Petitioner is present. The petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 3,000/- from the Judicial Cashier which was deposited by the OP.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to hand over the said amount (Rs.6,000/-) to the petitioner on proper verification.

Ld. Advocate for the OP is present.

Heard both sides.

To _____ for both sides are directed to files statements of payments.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- A. Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)